## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lakewood Orthopaedic Clinic, P.C.		110/29/2007	Professional Corporation: COLORADO

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Panorama Orthopedics, P.C.
Street Address:	660 Golden Ridge Road
Internal Address:	Suite 250
City:	Golden
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80401-9522
Entity Type:	Professional Corporation: COLORADO

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2523318	PANORAMA

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (719)634-2461

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 719-475-6465

Email: wpifher@hollandhart.com

Correspondent Name: Wendy J. Pifher

Address Line 1: 90 South Cascade Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Colorado Springs, COLORADO 80903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	42543.0002 (840001.000)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paulette Ingwersen
Signature:	/paulette ingwersen/
	I KAUEIVIAKK

900090976 REEL: 003653 FRAME: 0715

Date:	11/02/2007
Total Attachments: 5 source=Panorama#page1.tif source=Panorama#page2.tif source=Panorama#page3.tif source=Panorama#page4.tif source=Panorama#page5.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003653 FRAME: 0716

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Lakewood Orthopaedic Clinic, P.C. ("Assignor") is the owner of the following trademark in the United States Patent & Trademark Office:

PANORAMA (& Design) U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,523,318 Registered on December 25, 2001

For: EDUCATIONAL RESEARCH IN THE FIELD OF ORTHOPEDIC AND MUSCULOSKELETAL CARE IN INTERNATIONAL CLASS 041; AND HEALTHCARE SERVICES, NAMELY MUSCULOSKELETAL CARE, ORTHOPEDIC EVALUATION AND SURGERY, MAGNETIC RESONANCE IMAGING, COMPUTERIZED TOMOGRAPHY, CHIROPRACTIC SERVICES AND PHYSICAL THERAPY IN INTERNATIONAL 042.

WHEREAS, Lakewood Orthopaedic Clinic, P.C. changed its name to Panorama Orthopedics, P.C., and subsequently that name was changed to Panorama Orthopedics and Spine Center, P.C., as evidenced in the attached records filed with the Colorado Secretary of State.

WHEREAS, pursuant to 15 U.S.C. § 1060, Panorama Orthopedics and Spine Center, P.C., a Colorado corporation ("Assignee"), is an existing and on-going business and the successor in interest of Assignor, and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said trademark, and all rights of registration and renewal thereof, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by said trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, and set over and does hereby sell, assign, and set over unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest to said trademark and all rights of registration and renewal thereof, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by said trademark, and together with the right to sue for past infringement and to collect all damages or profits for past infringements for its own use and benefit.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003653 FRAME: 0717

LAKEWOOD ORTHOPAEDIC CLINIC, P.C., SUBSEQUENTLY KNOWN AS PANORAMA ORTHOPEDICS, P.C.

Title: Pil

STATE OF Colorado

COUNTY OF

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 29 day of letter, 2007, by of Lakewood Orthopaedic Clinic, P.C., subsequently known as

Panorama Orthopedics.

Witness my hand and official seal.

My commission expires:

Why Compossion Expires 02/19/2008

# CHANGE OF NAME

MUST BE TYPED FILING FEE: \$25.00 MUST SUBMIT TWO COPIES

Please include a typed self-addressed envelope

Mail to: Secretary of State Corporations Section 1560 Broadway, Suite 200 Denver, CO 80202 (303) 894-2251 Fax (303) 894-2242

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT
TO THE

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

For office use only

002

FILED
DONETTA DAVIDSON
COLORADO SECRETARY OF STATE

0011141283 C 25.00

<u>\$ECRETARY OF STATE</u> 07-17-2001 15:01:13

Pursuant to the provisions of the Colorado Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is <u>Lakewood Orthopaedic Clinic, P.C.</u>

SECOND: The following amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was adopted on <u>June 5, 2001</u>, as prescribed by the Colorado Business Corporation Act, in the manner marked with an X below:

No shares have been issued or Directors Elected -- Action by Incorporators

No shares have been issued but Directors Elected - Action by Directors

Such amendment was adopted by the board of directors where shares have been issued and shareholder action was not required.

Such amendment was adopted by a vote of the shareholders. The number of shares voted for the amendment was sufficient for approval.

FOURTH: The manner, if not set forth in such amendment, in which any exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares provided for in the amendment shall be effected, is as follows:

If these amendments are to have a delayed effective date, please list that date:

(Not to exceed ninety (90) days from the date of filing)

THIRD: If changing corporate name, the new name of the corporation is Panorama Orthopedics, P.C.

Signature
Title President

COMPUTER UPDATE COMPLETE

Revised 7/95

TRADEMARK REEL: 003653 FRAME: 0719



\$25.00

\$ .99

Document Processing Fee If document is on paper: If document is filed electronically:

Fees are subject to change. For electronic filing and to obtain copies of filed documents visit www.sos.state.co.us Deliver paper documents to: Colorado Secretary of State **Business Division** 1560 Broadway, Suite 200 Denver, CO 80202-5169 Paper documents must be typed or machine printed. Colorado Secretary of State

Date and Time: 12/10/2004 08:57 AM

Entity Id: 19871371059

Document number: 20041426171

ABOVE SPACE FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

### **Articles of Amendment**

filed pursuant to §7-90-301, et seq. and §7-110-106 of the Colorado Revised Statutes (C.R.S.)

ID number:	19871371059
1. Entity name:	
	PANORAMA ORTHOPEDICS, P.C.  (If changing the name of the corporation, indicate name BEFORE the name change)
2. New Entity name: (if applicable)	Panorama Orthopedics and Spine Center, P.C.
3. Use of Restricted Words (if any of these terms are contained in an entity name, true name of an entity, trade name or trademark stated in this document, make the applicable selection):	□ "bank" or "trust" or any derivative thereof □ "credit union" □ "savings and loan" □ "insurance", "casualty", "mutual", or "surety"
4. Other amendments, if any, are attached	
5. If the amendment provides for an excha- states the provisions for implementing t	ange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares, the attachment the amendment.
6. If the corporation's period of duration as amended is less than perpetual, state the date on which the period of duration expires:	1
•	(mm/dd/yyyy)
OR	
If the corporation's period of duration a	is amended is perpetual, mark this box:
7. (Optional) Delayed effective date:	(mm/dd/yy3y)
Notice:	
acknowledgment of each individual causing	the secretary of state for filing shall constitute the affirmation or ng such delivery, under penalties of perjury, that the document is the idual in good faith believes the document is the act and deed of the

person on whose behalf the individual is causing the document to be delivered for filing, taken in conformity with the requirements of part 3 of article 90 of title 7, C.R.S., the constituent documents, and the organic

Rev. 12/2/2004

l of 2

statutes, and that the individual in good faith believes the facts stated in the document are true and the document complies with the requirements of that Part, the constituent documents, and the organic statutes.

This perjury notice applies to each individual who causes this document to be delivered to the secretary of state, whether or not such individual is named in the document as one who has caused it to be delivered.

8. Name(s) and address(es) of the individual(s) causing the document to be delivered for filing:

Diss	Fred	J	
(Lasi)	(First)	(Middle	e) (Suffix)
1660 Lincoln Street			
Suite 2900	d number or Post Offic	ce information)	***************************************
Denver	CO	80264	
(City)	(State) United Sta	(Postal/	Zip Code)
(Province – if applicable)	(Country - if no	ot US)	

(The document need not state the true name and address of more than one individual. However, if you wish to state the name and address of any additional individuals causing the document to be delivered for filing, mark this box 17 and include an attachment stating the name and address of such individuals.)

#### Disclaimer:

**RECORDED: 11/02/2007** 

This form, and any related instructions, are not intended to provide legal, business or tax advice, and are offered as a public service without representation or warranty. While this form is believed to satisfy minimum legal requirements as of its revision date, compliance with applicable law, as the same may be amended from time to time, remains the responsibility of the user of this form. Questions should be addressed to the user's attorney.

Rev. 12/2/2004 2 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003653 FRAME: 0721